OFFICE OF THE PRINICPAL, DR.RADHAKRISHNAN GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HAMIRPUR (HP)

No. HFW/HMR/GMC/Store/ Tender Notice /Lap Instru/2024-25

Dated Hamirpur the

Notice

The tender invited by this office Short Tender Notice of even number 808-13 dated 09/01/2024 and further extended upto 07/02/2025 vide even number 1968-73 dated 27/01/2025 for procurement of laparoscopic hand instruments, Department of General Surgery Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur(HP) is hereby extended due to administrative reasons as per detail hereunder:-

- 1. Date of sale & submission of tender document : 20/02/2025 up-to 5:00PM
- 2. Date of opening of tender: 21/02/2025 at 11:30 AM

The other terms & conditions of tender shall remain the same.

Additional Director(Admin), Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)

Dated Hamirpur the つうしょしょう

No. as above/HMR/2023-24

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. Director, Medical Education & Research, Himachal Pradesh Shimla 171009.

2. The Medical Superintendent, Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)

3. The HoD, Department of General Surgery, Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP).

4. Information & Technology Administrator, IT Section, IGMC Shimla with the request to upload the same on the website of this medical college.

Additional Director(Admin), Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)